AMNMFREECE
__ABetter Odeas, Bettor Made _

AJ 84-72 MS

Revised: 03/2016

SPARE PARTS ORDERING
FROCEDURE

Wit
Res
SERI

This Service Manual is issued for the AMF.
gz Autojig Macnine, AJB4-T2M July 28

AL N® 0001 enwards
Customer should furnish the catzlogue pan
numzer, the serial number of the maching, and
infermsiion as reguesied in notes on pagess
illustrating the parts.

Individual parts ars furnished withaut scraws,
nuis, {2per pins, cofizr pins, dowsls, keys,
spring posts, clamg suds, washers, sic., as
thess can be transferred in mostcazas fromthe
part being replaced. Every part has its own
number and can bs ordared separately.

Parts should not be returned without our pravi-
ous approval. All rgturn shipments should be
sant carrage paid to-

T
L

A.M.F. Reece
DIVISIOM OF AMF. AEECE, INC.
CLAYTOM WOOD CLOSE,
WEST PARK RING ROAD,
LEEDS, L3158 800
ENGLAND

E-mail: service@amfreece.cz; webside: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146; Fax: +420 582 360 606

3-1



AJ 84-72 MS ANMF REECE

__Beeter Ideas, Better Made
ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

3.2 Revised: 03/2016
E-mail: service@amfreece.cz; webside: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146; Fax: +420 582 360 606



AMNMFREECE
__ABetter I

““ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

AJ 84-72 MS

TEM CODE Na.
1 —
2 0ag8as
020727
032100
3 058625
4 s
3 057110
B 048548
T 045735
5
g 057085
10 032110
11 0487 46
12 032095
13 021085
14 DE0S85
i 032150
16 020848
T —_
18 032105
18 057125
20 046847
Z1 020852
22 021082
23 0210286
24 021086
25 032107
26 —_
27 0455840
28 032015
259 0438045
30 032108
1 032155
32 057085
045880
33 —_
34 057115
g 057118
35 020882
36 057100
a7 021088
38 021058
021083
35 47150
40 D308z
41 0208458
42 0484355

43 12.0008.4.583
da 12.0008.4.584

5
48 025450

Revised: 03/2016

DESCRIPTION

Efka On/O# Box
Prassure Gauge

1/8" Sieeve Coupler
148" -4mm Adaptor
4dmm Rubber Grommaer
Rubber Grammst
Electrical Cabinet
Capacitor

12 Way Terminal Strip

Frame

Straight Fitting 4mm
Filot Yalve

Elbow 4mm

M3 Nut

'T" Connectar 4mm

'T" Connector 4mm
M3x20 Cap Hd Scraw
M3x30 Cap Hd Screw
&mm Elbow

5 Station Manifold
Fush In Fitting, 5mm
M4x25 Cap Hd Screw
144 Plain Wasner

M4 Spring Washer
M4 Nut

1/4"-M6 Elbow Adaptor
M5x12 Butt Hd Scrow
MS Aluminum Rivnut
Bracket

Filter Regulator
W4*Gmm In line Adaptor

/8"4mm Branch T Adapter

Efka Motor ABGS2
Speed Plug Harness
Wood Screw

Srace, LH

Srace, R/H

MSx10 Sutt. Hd. Screw
TableTop

Motor Mounting Bolt
M8 Nut

M8 Washer

Drive Belt

Contact Block
Me,5x5/8" Pan Hd Screw
Stop Start Piate

Start Button

Stop Sutten

MNylon Grommet

E-mail: service@amfreece.cz; webside: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146; Fax: +420 582 360 606

0
3

TR S B 1, A e )

(=]

=h d e By ek b G0 L) ) b O ek b ) e e ok bk ek DD = BT R RO R sk b b ok o3 3 o R ok el ok &

€

ITEM CODE Mo.
47 032105
45 046806
43 P
50 032120
31 107350
52 020718
53 020871
54 029088
55 £21088
55 021028
57
5 046585
1) 020851
(514 06.8400.1.007
B1
62 020878
021088
021082
020843
021085
83 020851
54 021086
&85 0485884
66 0483925
(048308
67 84.0005.9.682
68 08.6000.5.012
69 08.685.5.000
Not Nustrated
058880
058682
058684

DESCRIPTION

Elpow Smm

Small Cable Gland
Wood Screw

Air Valve OnfOff
Sracket

Slbow 1/4"xBmm
MBx30 Cap Hd Screw
ME Fiain Washer

MB Mut

ME Spring Washer

Control Bex Mntg, Bkt
M4x16 Cap Hd. Scraw
Display

M4 MNut

M4 Flain Washer
M3X12 Cap Hd Screw
M3 Nut

M4x158 Cap Hd Screw
M4 Nut

Panduit Connector
Panduit Cannector Cover
Polarizing Pin

Display Holder

Screw M5x12

Washer 5,3

Sf8mm Farrite
g.5mm Fearrita
13mm Hinged Ferrite

FIBD ) BY = s B s

e (% QRS ST T S S S G S

== L L

3-3



AJ 84-72 MS

ANMF REECE
__Better Odeas, Betior Miade

JIG DRIVE/JIG EJECT/SNUBBER

2 JIG DRIVE/SNUSEER
a0
ig
38 (il
TTT—— =
28 '
27 \_wj i
- iL‘:-_'—# Pl -
\-‘.H_./_'/J
=3 2 =
e = ' - =
- —_— i
= ey
28— S | BT
— =
TN =N

=10, %1

_—l
e

o
.,

s , i “\..-\g_,-'. i
1 -a e i) P
L= ""--._‘-r"H = o AT
_J—FFH-FA-_‘-FF{-::T-::;_ J =1 E i =
- i = B4 j.f
/ =
P = =
AL . '
i ' e
4G " ;FT_\/ “
48 -
3-4 Revised: 03/2016
E-mail: service@amfreece.cz; webside: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146; Fax: +420 582 360 606



ANMF REECE AJ 84-72 MS
Sress s JIG DRIVENIG EJECT/SNUBBER
i =
ITEM CODE NG, DESCRIPTION aTY ‘ ITEM CODE Ng: DESCRIEPTION oY
HEBRIVE ' SHUE=ER
. Q48085 Drve &rm 1 | 47 046TES Shock Absorber :
2 048335 Drive Covar Stud 1 “ 45 0aT022 anubber Bkl 1
3 o305 Mouring Arm Sccemtric | 43 05703 Mylon Camper Biock 1
4 Q21088 MG MUt .| «‘ 50 J20sas M€ Buth He Scraw e
5 n21087 Mz Mut 1 ! 51 QzZ1ose M2 Plain Washer 2
#] 0210958 MS Plam Washer 1
74 J20584 WMEx16 Suit Hd Soraw 4
8 022080 Stud 1
2 Q28200 Red End 2 ;
10 Q46333 il Cover Tube 1
11 QAEZI0 il Cower 1 ; Mot Mustrated
12 020855 Mdx30 Cap Hd Scrow 1 | 33 038140 Jigh Crive Regulator 1
13 021026 44 Spring Washer 1 S CE0A2E 4mm in Line Restriciar 1
14 QECEEZ MEx3 Grub Screw 2
15 023280 Fivot Spindie 1
18 0Z8010 Drve Wheel i
7 02e123 'C¥ Ring 1
13 23250 Frea Whae| Housing
12 Qagszn Cirve Flate 1
20 DZ08s2 M0 Cap Ha Screw 2
21 CZL070 Bearing 1
22 QZE128 Milos Ring 1
23 C28C20 Washar L
24 C25030 Locknut i
25 G21089 ME Washer 1
75 C20s82 ME=25 Butt Hd Screw 1
27 021C28 ME Spnng Washer 1
2B 028210 Rod End 1
28 021093 I8 Plain Washar 1
30 021058 ME Mut 2
31 032040 Flow Contral 2
3 Q2192 Cylinder 7
33 — MaxG Sutt Hd Screw 1
34 032095 hZ=dmm Eloow Adaptor E!
35 030820 Drve Cylinger Stud 1
a5 258110 Laver Studg 1
Ay 58023 Jig Brive Base Flate 1 ,
35 020807 MEx1 D Ssk Sorew 1 ‘
39 057055 Cirve Cover Guard 1 3
47 048525 Thumb Mut, Smm 2 |
]
JHE EJECT ‘
41 245540 Mylon MNose 1
42 052010 Jig Eject Brit 1
43 Q20284 MZ1E Suit Hd Screw 2
44 Q21028 Y35 Flain Washear Z
45 046380 Jig Ejest Cylinaer 1 ‘
4 Q32045 Flow. Controi 1 ‘l
Revised: 03/2016 3.5

E-mail: service@amfreece.cz; webside: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146; Fax: +420 582 360 606



AJ 84-72 MS ANF REECE

__Better Ideas, Better Made
PRESSER FOOT/JIG FLAP/AMPLIFIER

TEM CODE No DESCRIPTION ory ITEM CODE No DESCRIFTION oty
PRESSER FOOT 21 20841 M3x8 Capg Hg Screw z
1 J20820 M3x5 Cap id Screw 1 2 032048 Flow Contrsl 1
I 84.0005.9.088 Phatscall Mig Skt 1 | 23 Q468745 Jig Fiap Cylinger 1
3 030715 Fizre Optc Head 1 i D4gTsS Jig Fiap Cylinder Brackat 1
4 025530 Presser Foat 3uig” 1 23 D4ETEC Jig Fiap Spring 1
z 025540 Fragger Foar 187 1 - STCI0 Jig Ejec: Slice Plate 1
4 035550 Frassar Foot 148" 1 [ 7 Q2CTsS M3x10d Csk Scraw 2
5 057120  Foot Siower 1 | 28 058050  Jig Fiap Cover Plate 1
g c21¢28 Finger Suard 1 t 3 = Special
- 07016002  Plain '‘Washer 1 . AMPUIFIER
§ CETOORMZ ok e s";‘”l Specia L 29 08.6200.5.016 Screw 5x16 1

. 30 12.0010.4.328 Sensor Optic 1

32 84.0005.7.059 Spacer 1
JIG FLAP
3 040131  Throat Plate Lacating Pin . 33 12.0010.4.256 Holder 1
4 33020  Jig Flep Bracket 1 Naf Mustratec
"% 84.00057.002 Throat Plate, 318" 1 N 080325  4mm in Lne Rasincoor 2
5 84.0005.7.001  Throat Plate, T\8" 1
s E37003 Throat Plata, 8™ 1 =2
2 C57130  Theost Plate Screw 4 -
13 S207sa M8 Csk Screw 1
14
15 Mix1d ax Hod Scraw 3
15 g21085  MINw 3 8
T c21C51 M3 Plauin Washer 2
g 045840 M2 5xS Pan Ha Scraw 2
ol Cag2820 MNylon Nose 1
20 g21C325 M3 Spang Washar " 5
20,33
3-6 Revised: 07/2016

E-mail: service@amfreece.cz; webside: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146; Fax: +420 582 360 606



ANMFREECE AJ 84-72 MS

__Better Deteas, Bettor Miade
TURN ARM
' :

ITEM CO0E No. OESCRIBTION or ITEM CO0E Ne, DERCRISTION ary
1 231 000 Turm Uit 1 24 0210487 LES Mur 2
2 {20888 WEx30 Cag He Scréw 2 21 OZ0ETE Max1d Cap Ha Screw 2
3 032040 Flow Contral Z 2 — Fipe Clamz 2
4 JI0653 M4x35 Cag He Soraw 3 23 e TuR Arm 1
5 Q21082 M2 Sian Wiasner 2 =4 Q21087 Hﬁé Mut 1
g 060328 " Connecior, 4mm 2 25 032100 50" Slnow Adapioe 2
T 84.00059.011 Tum Suppon Skt 1 b OSeDiE Hinife Cylinder i
8 053013 Piston Rod End Clewis 1 Fr — 15B4™ 2812 Serew r
g Q5e03 Knile Laver 1 28 — MEx20 cag Hd Screw 2
10 Q20RET BiSx18 Cag Hd Screw i i —_— NiBx12 EE'HII ?‘:crm Z
11 0&e012 Cutrigger Turmer 1 30 eS0T Clewvis & Fim Kt 1
¥ p20855 Mdx30 Cap Hd Screw 1 5§ (21088 tAS Full Mt 2
13 033iid Siraight Sonnecise, 4mm 2 32 g21088 ME Plain Washes 2
14 - M55 Cap Hd Screw 2
13 Daggal Tum Arm CyEnder Nose 1
15 D4BEIS Tutn Arm Cylingar 1
17 D4BB35 Tutn Aren Cylinder Clamp 1
i 021088 M Flain Washer 1
18 020878 M3 Spring Nut 2 !

Revised: 03/2016 3.7
E-mail: service@amfreece.cz; webside: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146; Fax: +420 582 360 606



AJ 84-72 MS ANMF REECE

HEAD AND SYNCHRONIZER s
ITEM  CODE No. DESCRIPTION ary ITEM CCODE No. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 — EFKA Synchroniser 1 T 053170 Brush Mig Brit 1
2 ASTHIS 3ynch, Stakiliser Arm 1 2 052173 Extension Skt 1
K| 057020 Syncn.. Spigm 1 =] 84.0005.9.502 Anti-static Brush 1
4 057091 Foot Lift Soloncid 1 10 020858 MEx12 Cap Hd Screw 1
< De7oa0 Sunstar Haad 1 11 0Z210%8 ME Blain Washer i
& OS7TO75 Dense Adjusting Red 1 12 021051 M3 Plain Washer 4
12 020875 M2x2 Bul HE Screw 4
14 021052 83 Mut 4

3.8 Revised: 03/2016
E-mail: service@amfreece.cz; webside: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146; Fax: +420 582 360 606



ANMF REECE

__Better Odeas, Bettor Made _

KNIFE MECHANISM

AJ 84-72 MS

Revised: 07/2016

[tem No.

-
S9N REWN -

84.0005.9.174
84.0005.9.172
84.0005.9.173
84.0005.9.161
84.0005.9.171
08.6000.4.008
84.0005.9.166
84.0005.9.685
84.0005.9.166
08.6012.1.008
08.6850.4.000

Code No. Descripiion

M2.5x6 Countersunk Screw
Clamp Plate

16mm Knife

9mm Knife

Adapter

Screw

Slide Block

Clamp Screw
Adjustable Holder Bkt.
Slide Clamp Screw
Washer

2&4

E-mail: service@amfreece.cz; webside: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146; Fax: +420 582 360 606

City

N e T T T T N S N V]

3-9








